TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hayden-Boettcher & Co., Inc.		01/28/2004	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Transguard General Agency, Inc.	
Street Address:	700 Oakmont Lane	
City:	Westmont	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60559	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 1896480		MOVE-PAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (260)429-3135

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 260/429-2224

Email: janine.rudolph@sirva.com

Correspondent Name: Eric A. Baker

Address Line 1: 5001 U.S. Highway 30 West
Address Line 4: Fort Wayne, INDIANA 46818

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Janine E. Rudolph

Total Attachments: 1

source=Transguard5#page1.tif

P \$40.00 189648

TRADEMARK REEL: 002804 FRAME: 0733

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Mark:

MOVE-PAK

Registration No.

1896480

Date of Registration:

May 30, 1995

Class No.:

IC 036. US 102

ASSIGNOR:

Hayden-Boettcher & Co., Inc. 3250 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1200 Los Angeles, CA 90010 California Corporation

ASSIGNEE:

Transguard General Agency, Inc. 700 Oakmont Drive Westmont, IL 60559 Oklahoma Corporation

Assignor is, and has been, the owner of the above trademark since May 30, 1995.

For valuable consideration received, Assignor hereby grants and assigns to Assignee Assignor's entire interest in the trademark and its registration, together with that part of the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark.

Dated: January 28, 2004

Hayden-Boettcher & Co., Inc.

Wyle C. Custer, President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California

County of Los Angeles

an. 28, 2004, before me, Julith Rlowel, a Notary in and for the state of California, personally appeared KYLEC. CUSTER, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person

acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature:

RECORDED: 03/05/2004

G:\DOCS\H\HAYDEN\ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK form.doc

[Seal]

Notary Public - Californi

My Comm. Expires Aug 26, 2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002804 FRAME: 0734